fa AIGFTC

Adirondack/Glens Falls Transportation Council

Annual List of Obligated Projects
Federal Fiscal Year 2022-23

A/GFTC’s Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) is a listing of federally-funded transportation projects that are programmed for design,
construction, or purchase during a five-year span. Federal transportation law requires that an Annual List of Obligated Projects be made available to
the public that shows obligations for projects funded in part or in whole with federal dollars. This document includes obligation amounts for all
federally-funded highway and transit projects within the A/GFTC Planning and Programming Area (Warren County, Washington County, and the Town
of Moreau in Saratoga County) during Federal Fiscal Year 2023 (October 1, 2022 through September 30, 2023).

This information has been provided by New York State Department of Transportation’s Region 1 Office of Planning and Program Management.
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LgDescription

SmDescription

CR 24 (SPIER FALLS ROAD) OVER HUDSON RIVER | CR 24 (SPIER FALLS ROAD)

TRIBUTARY (LIN# 251), REPLACE CULVERT,
TOWN OF MOREAU, SARATOGA COUNTY

REPLACEMENT OF 6100 FT OF DETERIORATED
SIDEWALK AND 2,900 FT NEW SIDEWALK ON
RIVER STREET BETWEEN PERRY LANE AND
JOHNSON DRIVE, TOWN OF WARRENSBURG,
WARREN COUNTY. INCLUDES CROSSWALKS AND
ADA DETECTABLE WARNING PLATES AND
176217 - County Route 28 (Glens Falls-Fort
Edward Road) Pavement Preservation, Town of

Moreau. Saratoega County

PAVEMENT REHABILITATION OF COUNTY ROUTE
27 (BLUEBIRD ROAD), TOWN OF MOREAU,

SARATOGA COUINTY

176226 - BIN 5525300, Lock 8 Road Bridge, Town
of Kingsbury, Washington County,

Sunerstructure Renlacement

CR 47 & CR 70 (Quaker Road) Pavement
Preservation, US 9 to Lower Warren Street (3.96

miles) 3.232

Town of Nueanchiiry Warran Connty
CR 47 & CR 70 (Quaker Road) Pavement
Preservation, US 9 to Lower Warren Street (3.96

miles) 3.232

Town of Oueenshiiry Warren County

COUNTY ROUTE 15 (ADIRONDACK ROAD) OVER
MILL BROOK, BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (3305280),
TOWN OF HORICON, WARREN COUNTY, AND
BRIDGE RECONSTRUCTION OF JOHNSON ROAD
(AKA BEAVER POND ROAD) (BIN 3305300) OVER
MILL BROOK. TOWN OF HORICON, WARREN
COUNTY ROUTE 15 (ADIRONDACK ROAD) OVER
MILL BROOK, BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (3305280),
TOWN OF HORICON, WARREN COUNTY, AND
BRIDGE RECONSTRUCTION OF JOHNSON ROAD
(AKA BEAVER POND ROAD) (BIN 3305300) OVER
MILL BROOK. TOWN OF HORICON, WARREN
REPLACEMENT OF 6100 FT OF DETERIORATED
SIDEWALK AND 2,900 FT NEW SIDEWALK ON
RIVER STREET BETWEEN PERRY LANE AND
JOHNSON DRIVE, TOWN OF WARRENSBURG,
WARREN COUNTY. INCLUDES CROSSWALKS AND
ADA DETECTABLE WARNING PLATES AND

RECONSTRUCTION OF BIN 3306480 GRAY LANE
OVER METTAWEE RIVER, TOWN OF WHITEHALL,

WASHINGTON COUNTY

RECONSTRUCTION OF BIN 3306480 GRAY LANE
OVER METTAWEE RIVER, TOWN OF WHITEHALL,

WASHINGTON COUNTY

OVER HUDSON RIVER TRIB.
(LIN# 251),

TAP/CMAQ RIVER STREET
SIDEWALK ENHANCEMENTS,
T. WARRENSBURG

176217 - County Route 28
(Glens Falls-Fort Edward
Road) Pave

176218 - County Route 27
(Bluebird Road) Pavement
Preservati

176226 - BIN 5525300, Lock 8
Road Bridge, Town of
Kingshurv.

CR 47 & CR 70 (QUAKER
ROAD) PAVEMENT
PRESERVATION

CR 47 & CR 70 (QUAKER
ROAD) PAVEMENT
PRESERVATION

ADIRONDACK ROAD AND
JOHNSON ROAD BRIDGE
REPLACEMENTS

ADIRONDACK ROAD AND
JOHNSON ROAD BRIDGE
REPLACEMENTS

TAP/CMAQ RIVER STREET
SIDEWALK ENHANCEMENTS,
T. WARRENSBURG

176224 - BIN 3306480 Gray
Lane over Mettawee River,
Town of
176224 - BIN 3306480 Gray
Lane over Mettawee River,
Town of
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PRELDES
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PRELDES
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FedYear

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

FA_FundType

STBG FLEX

TAP RURAL

STBG FLEX

STBG FLEX

STBG-OFF

NHPP

NHPP

STBG FLEX

STBG FLEX

TAP RURAL

STBG-OFF

STBG-OFF

FA_Cost

0.076

0.092

0.020

0.024

0.160

1.151

8.291

0.038

0.237

0.774

0.276

0.024

$

NFARollup

0.019

0.023

0.005

0.006

0.040

0.288

2.071

0.009

0.059

0.193

0.069

0.007

Status

150

150

150

150

150

150

150

150

150

150

150

150

PhaselD

48120

48321

48405

48409

48450

57838

57839

68344

68761

68906

69465

69466

ObligateDate

3/1/2023

5/24/2023

3/1/2023

3/1/2023

9/18/2023

2/1/2023

2/1/2023

8/21/2023

3/28/2023

5/24/2023

5/1/2023

5/1/2023



