

Annual List of Obligated Projects

Federal Fiscal Year 2022-23

A/GFTC's Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) is a listing of federally-funded transportation projects that are programmed for design, construction, or purchase during a five-year span. Federal transportation law requires that an Annual List of Obligated Projects be made available to the public that shows obligations for projects funded in part or in whole with federal dollars. This document includes obligation amounts for all federally-funded highway and transit projects within the A/GFTC Planning and Programming Area (Warren County, Washington County, and the Town of Moreau in Saratoga County) during Federal Fiscal Year 2023 (October 1, 2022 through September 30, 2023).

This information has been provided by New York State Department of Transportation's Region 1 Office of Planning and Program Management.

Region	MPO	PIN	County	AirQuality	RespAgency	LgDescription	SmDescription	PhaseType	FedYear	FA FundType	FA Cost	NFARollup	Status	PhaseID	ObligateDate
певіоп			County	7 in Quanty	incopingency	CR 24 (SPIER FALLS ROAD) OVER HUDSON RIVER		· nase · ype		77_runarype	17/_0030	III / III OII O	Status	i nascio	ObligateDate
01	AGFTC	176141	SARATOGA	EXEMPT	LOCAL	TRIBUTARY (LIN# 251), REPLACE CULVERT,	OVER HUDSON RIVER TRIB. (LIN# 251),	PRELDES	2023	STBG FLEX	\$ 0.076	\$ 0.019	150	48120	3/1/2023
01	AGFTC	176187	WARREN	EXEMPT	TOWN OF WARRENSBURG	SIDEWALK AND 2,900 FT NEW SIDEWALK ON	TAP/CMAQ RIVER STREET SIDEWALK ENHANCEMENTS, T. WARRENSBURG	CONINSP	2023	TAP RURAL	\$ 0.092	\$ 0.023	150	48321	5/24/2023
01	AGFTC	176217	SARATOGA	EXEMPT	LOCAL	176217 - County Route 28 (Glens Falls-Fort	176217 - County Route 28 (Glens Falls-Fort Edward Road) Pave	PRELDES	2023	STBG FLEX	\$ 0.020	\$ 0.005	150	48405	3/1/2023
01	AGFTC	176218	SARATOGA	EXEMPT	LOCAL	PAVEMENT REHABILITATION OF COUNTY ROUTE 27 (BLUEBIRD ROAD), TOWN OF MOREAU, SARATOGA COUNTY		PRELDES	2023	STBG FLEX	\$ 0.024	\$ 0.006	150	48409	3/1/2023
01	AGFTC	176226	WASHINGT	EXEMPT	LOCAL	176226 - BIN 5525300, Lock 8 Road Bridge, Town of Kingsbury, Washington County, Superstructure Replacement		PRELDES	2023	STBG-OFF	\$ 0.160	\$ 0.040	150	48450	9/18/2023
01	AGFTC	176147	WARREN	N/A	LOCAL	CR 47 & CR 70 (Quaker Road) Pavement Preservation, US 9 to Lower Warren Street (3.96 miles) 3.232	CR 47 & CR 70 (QUAKER	CONINSP	2023	NHPP	\$ 1.151	\$ 0.288	150	57838	2/1/2023
01	AGFTC	176147	WARREN	N/A	LOCAL	CR 47 & CR 70 (Quaker Road) Pavement Preservation, US 9 to Lower Warren Street (3.96 miles) 3.232	CR 47 & CR 70 (QUAKER ROAD) PAVEMENT PRESERVATION	CONST	2023	NHPP	\$ 8.291	\$ 2.071	150	57839	2/1/2023
01	AGFTC	176149	WARREN	N/A	LOCAL	COUNTY ROUTE 15 (ADIRONDACK ROAD) OVER MILL BROOK, BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (3305280),	ADIRONDACK ROAD AND JOHNSON ROAD BRIDGE REPLACEMENTS	ROWINCD	2023	STBG FLEX	\$ 0.038	\$ 0.009	150	68344	8/21/2023
01	AGFTC	176149	WARREN	N/A	LOCAL	MILL BROOK, BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (3305280), TOWN OF HORICON, WARREN COUNTY, AND BRIDGE RECONSTRUCTION OF JOHNSON ROAD (AKA BEAVER POND ROAD) (BIN 3305300) OVER MILL BROOK. TOWN OF HORICON, WARREN	ADIRONDACK ROAD AND JOHNSON ROAD BRIDGE REPLACEMENTS	PRELDES	2023	STBG FLEX	\$ 0.237	\$ 0.059	150	68761	3/28/2023
01	AGFTC	176187	WARREN	EXEMPT	TOWN OF WARRENSBURG		TAP/CMAQ RIVER STREET SIDEWALK ENHANCEMENTS, T. WARRENSBURG	CONST	2023	TAP RURAL	\$ 0.774	\$ 0.193	150	68906	5/24/2023
01	AGFTC	176224	WASHINGT ON	EXEMPT	LOCAL		176224 - BIN 3306480 Gray Lane over Mettawee River,	PRELDES	2023	STBG-OFF	\$ 0.276	\$ 0.069	150	69465	5/1/2023
01	AGFTC	176224	WASHINGT ON	EXEMPT	LOCAL	RECONSTRUCTION OF BIN 3306480 GRAY LANE OVER METTAWEE RIVER, TOWN OF WHITEHALL,	176224 - BIN 3306480 Gray Lane over Mettawee River, Town of	ROWINCD	2023	STBG-OFF	\$ 0.024	\$ 0.007	150	69466	5/1/2023